503925341 07/21/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3971994

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIG	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
MATTHEW L. MROCZ	ZKOWSKI				06/21/2016	
LASANTHA VIYANNA	LAGE				07/21/2016	
STEVEN W. WINN					07/07/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	GREA	GREATBATCH LTD.				
Street Address:	10000	10000 WEHRLE DRIVE				
City:	CLAR	CLARENCE				
State/Country:	NEW	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	14031	14031				
				_		
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:1520		15201835				
CORRESPONDENCE						
		(716)759-507	<i>'</i> 4			
	l be sent t	()	ddress first; if that is u	nsuccessfu	l, it will be sent	
•	if provide	-	nsuccessful, it will be s	ent via US N	lail.	
		716-759-5810				
		GREATBATC	ft@greatbatch.com ATBATCH			
•			0 WEHRLE DRIVE			
Address Line 4:			NEW YORK 14031			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER	ORTH-	ORTH-IND-0151			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DENIS	DENISE A. KRAFT			
NAME OF SUBMITTER				/Denise A. Kraft/		
NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:		/Denise	e A. Kraft/			
		/Denise 07/21/2				
SIGNATURE:						
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	age1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, We, Matthew L. Mroczkowski, Fort Wayne, Indiana, Lasantha Viyannalage, Pittsford, New York and Steven W. Winn, Lancaster, New York, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in GRAPHENE-ENHANCED ORTHOPEDIC CUTTING INSTRUMENTS.

AND WHEREAS, Greatbatch Ltd., 10000 Wehrle Drive, Clarence, New York, is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, any application for Letters Patent directed to said invention, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore;

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said Greatbatch Ltd., the entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention For The Protection Of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Greatbatch Ltd., as the assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

ORTH-IND-0151

WITNESS, my hand and seal this 2l day of June, 2016.

Matthew Zo-Matthew L. Mroczkowski

Witness, my hand and seal this 21 day of July, 2016,

Jasuel ____

Lasantha Viyannalage

Witness, my hand and seal this $\frac{7 \mu}{2}$ day of July, 2016,

ftan ...

ORTH-IND-0151

RECORDED: 07/21/2016